



# Broome County Division of Purchasing

Debra A. Preston, County Executive . John A. Flynn, Jr., Director of Purchasing

## NOTIFICATION OF BID AWARD

March 12, 2014

Dunn Electric Supply Co., Inc.  
76 Robinson Street  
Binghamton, NY 13901  
Attn: Thomas Dunn

Dear Mr. Dunn:

This shall advise you that the Board of Acquisition and Contract on March 12, 2014 accepted the bids of February 27, 2013 for furnishing the following to Broome County:

TITLE: Electrical Materials  
BID #: 2013-017  
CA #: 11-1234-2  
TERM: 4/1/14 to 3/31/15  
AMOUNT: Various price listing attached  
RENEWALS: One optional one year renewal available thru 3/31/2016

Purchase order(s) will be forthcoming upon receipt of a certificate of insurance in compliance with the insurance requirements as stated in the specifications. **Incorrect insurance certificates will cause delay in payment.**

**If you have not submitted the proper insurance certificate, please send/fax a copy to Robert Murphy, Risk Manager, Broome County Office of Risk Management, County Office Building, 3rd Floor, 60 Hawley Street, P.O. Box 1766, Binghamton, NY 13902-1766. Phone: (607) 778-2402, Fax #: (607) 778-6009.**

**IMPORTANT: Please include the *bid title* and the *bid number* on the insurance certificate.**

Very truly yours,

John A. Flynn, Jr.  
Director

JAF:ksu

C Pam Carlin, Sheriff  
Mike Dempsey, Highway  
Steve Christoffersen, WPNH

David Hickling, Aviation  
Jeffery Kilment, Aviation  
Anita Martin, DPW  
Jen Lasher, Aviation  
Purchasing, File  
Michelle Edwards, Risk  
David Dozoretz, WPNH  
John Sullivan, Highway

William Schramm, Sheriff

Broome County Office Building . 60 Hawley Street . P.O. Box 1766 . Binghamton, New York 13902

Phone: (607) 778-2188 . Fax: (607) 778-2346 . [www.gobroomecounty.com](http://www.gobroomecounty.com)

# A - BALLASTS

## Electronic Ballasts - Fluorescent

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
A 1	Ballast – T12, 2 lamp, 4', electronic, rapid start, 277V, <10% thd Advance P/N VEL-2S40-SC or equal	30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
A 2	Ballast – T8, 2 lamp, 4', electronic, instant start, 120/277V, <10% thd Universal P/N B232IUNVHP-B or equal	40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
A 3	Ballast – T8, 3 lamp, 4', electronic, instant start, 120/277V, <10% thd Universal P/N B332IUNVHP-A or equal	10	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00
A 4	Ballast – T8, 4 lamp, 4', electronic, instant start, 120/277V, <10% thd Universal P/N B432IUNVHP-A or equal	30	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00
A 5	Ballast – T8, 2 lamp, 8', electronic, instant start, 120/277V, <10% thd Universal P/N B259IUNVHP-A or equal	12	\$ 16.00	\$ 192.00
A 6	Ballast – T8, 2 lamp, electronic, instant start, 120/277V, <10% thd Universal P/N B232IUNVHE-A or equal	40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00

## Magnetic Ballasts – Fluorescent

A 7	Ballast – T12, 2 lamp, 4', magnetic, rapid start, 120V Advance P/N R-2S40-TP or equal	10	\$ 7.68	\$ 76.80
A 8	Ballast – T12, 2 lamp, 4', magnetic, rapid start, 277V Advance P/N V-2S40-TP or equal	10	\$ 9.92	\$ 99.20
A 9	Ballast – T12, 2 lamp, 8', magnetic, instant start, 120V Advance P/N R-2E75-S-TP or equal	12	\$ 18.20	\$ 218.40
A 10	Ballast – T12, 2 lamp, 8', magnetic, instant start, 277V Advance P/N V-2E75-S-TP or equal	6	\$ 14.74	\$ 88.44

## HID Ballasts – Metal Halide & HPS

A 11	Ballast – HID, Metal Halide, 100 watt, 120/208/240/277V Universal P/N M100MLTLC3M-500K or equal	2	\$ 46.75	\$ 93.50
A 12	Ballast – HID, Metal Halide, 175 watt, 120/208/240/277/480V Universal P/N M175ML5AC3M-500K or equal	2	\$ 39.25	\$ 74.50
A 13	Ballast – HID, Metal Halide, 250 watt, 120/208/240/277/480V Universal P/N M250ML5AC4M-500K or equal	2	\$ 39.90	\$ 79.80
A 14	Ballast – HID, Metal Halide, 400 watt, 120/208/240/277/480V Universal P/N M400ML5AC4M-500K or equal	2	\$ 52.40	\$ 104.80
A 15	Ballast – HID, HPS, 70 watt, 120/208/240/277V Universal P/N S70MLTLC3M-500K or equal	2	\$ 30.91	\$ 61.82

## HID Ballasts – Metal Halide & HPS (cont'd)

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
A 16	Ballast – HID, HPS, 100 watt, 120/208/240/277 Universal P/N S100MLTLC3M-500K or equal	2	\$ 40.91	\$ 81.82
A 17	Ballast – HID, HPS, 150 watt, 120/208/240/277V Universal P/N S150MLTLC3M-500K or equal	2	\$ 50.52	\$ 101.04
A 18	Ballast – HID, HPS, 250 watt, 120/208/240/277/480V Universal P/N S250ML5AC4M-500K or equal	2	\$ 53.61	\$ 107.22
A 19	Ballast – HID, HPS, 400 watt, 120/208/240/277/480V Universal P/N S400ML5AC4M-500K or equal	2	\$ 71.11	\$ 142.22

## B - BOXES – STEEL & PVC

### Steel Boxes & Covers

B 1	Octagon – box, 4"x1-1/2" deep w/1/2"&3/4" side & bottom KO's Raco P/N 127 or equal	50	\$ .57	\$ 28.50
B 2	Octagon – box, 4"x2-1/8" deep w/1/2" side & bottom KO's Raco P/N 165 or equal	25	\$ 1.08	\$ 27.00
B 3	Octagon – box, 4"x2-1/8" deep w/1/2"&3/4" side & bottom KO's Raco P/N 167 or equal	50	\$ 1.11	\$ 55.50
B 4	Octagon – cover, 4" round, flat, blank Raco P/N 722 or equal	100	\$ .20	\$ 20.00
B 5	Octagon – cover, 4" round, flat, w/1/2" KO Raco P/N 724 or equal	50	\$ .22	\$ 11.00
B 6	Octagon – extension ring, 4"x1-1/2" deep w/1/2" side KO's Raco P/N 128 or equal	50	\$ 1.23	\$ 61.50
B 7	Octagon – extension ring, 4"x1-1/2" deep w/1/2"x3/4" side KO's Raco P/N 130 or equal	50	\$ 1.17	\$ 58.50
B 8	Rectangular – cover, Handy box, 4"x2-1/8" blank Raco P/N 860 or equal	50	\$ .21	\$ 10.50
B 9	Rectangular – cover, Handy box, 4"x2-1/8" 1 duplex receptacle Raco P/N 864 or equal	50	\$ .21	\$ 10.50
B 10	Rectangular – cover, Handy box, 4"x2-1/8" for 1 toggle switch Raco P/N 865 or equal	50	\$ .09	\$ 4.50
B 11	Rectangular – handy box, 4"x2"x1-1/2" deep w/1/2" KO's Raco P/N 650 or equal	50	\$ .27	\$ 13.50

## Steel Boxes & Covers (cont'd)

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
B 12	Rectangular – handy box, 4"x2"x1-7/8" deep w/1/2" KO's Raco P/N 660 or equal	25	\$ .29	\$ 7.25
B 13	Rectangular – handy box, 4"x2"x2-1/8" deep w/1/2" KO's Raco P/N 670RAC or equal	25	\$ .92	\$ 23.00
B 14	Rectangular – switch box, 3"x2"x2-1/2" deep, gangable, 1/2" KO's Raco P/N 500 or equal	10	\$ .37	\$ 3.70
B 15	Rectangular - switch box, 3"x2"x2-1/2" deep, gangable, NMSC clamps, & 1/2" KO's Raco P/N 519 or equal	50	\$ .43	\$ 21.50
B 16	Rectangular,- switch box, 3"x2"x3-1/2" deep, gangable, NMSC clamps, bracket, no ears, & 1/2" KO's Raco P/N 605 or equal	50	\$ 1.67	\$ 83.50
B 17	Rectangular – switch box, 3"x2"x3-1/2" deep gangable, AC/MC clamps, & 1/2" KO's Raco P/N 600 or equal	50	\$ 1.61	\$ 80.50
B 18	Rectangular – switch box, 3"x2"x3-1/2" deep gangable AC/MC clamps, bracket, no ears, & 1/2" KO's Raco P/N 604 or equal	50	\$ 1.72	\$ 86.00
B 19	Rectangular – switch box, 3"x2"x3-1/2" deep, gangable, NMSC clamps, & 1/2" KO's Raco P/N 601 or equal	50	\$ .66	\$ 33.00
B 20	Square – box 4"x1-1/2" deep, w 1/2"&3/4" side & bottom KO's drawn Raco P/N 192 or equal	100	\$ .41	\$ 41.00
B 21	Square – box 4"x1-1/2" deep w/1/2"&3/4" side & bottom KO's welded Raco P/N 189 or equal	100	\$ .18	\$ 18.00
B 22	Square – box 4"x2-1/8" deep w/1/2"&3/4" side & bottom KO's welded Raco P/N 232 or equal	300	\$ .64	\$ 192.00
B 23	Square – box, 4-11/16"x2-1/8" deep w/1" side & 1/2&3/4" bottom KO's Raco P/N 258 or equal	100	\$ 1.05	\$ 105.00
B 24	Square – cover, 4", flat, blank Steel City P/N 52C1 or equal	100	\$ .21	\$ 21.00
B 25	Square – cover, 4", flat, 1/2" KO Steel City P/N 52C6 or equal	50	\$ .28	\$ 14.00
B 26	Square – cover, 4-11/16", flat, blank Steel City P/N 72C1 or equal	200	\$ .37	\$ 74.00
B 27	Square – cover, 4-11/16", flat, 1/2" KO Steel City P/N 72C6 or equal	50	\$ .19	\$ 9.50
B 28	Square – device cover, 2 gang, 4", 1/2" raised (mud ring) Steel City P/N 52C17-25 or equal	25	\$ .24	\$ 6.00

## Steel Boxes & Covers (Cont'd)

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
B 29	Square – extension ring, 4"x1-1/2" deep, w/1/2" side KO's Raco P/N 201 or equal	25	\$ .58	\$ 14.50
B 30	Square – extension ring, 4"x1-1/2" deep w/1/2"&3/4" side KO's Raco P/N 203 or equal	25	\$ 1.13	\$ 28.25
B 31	Square – surface cover, 4", for 1 duplex receptacle Steel City P/N RS12 or equal	50	\$ .52	\$ 26.00
B 32	Square – surface cover, 4", for 1 GFCI Steel City P/N RS16CC or equal	10	\$ .90	\$ 9.00
B 33	Square – surface cover, 4", for 1 GFCI & 1 duplex receptacle Steel City P/N RS19CC or equal	10	\$ 1.26	\$ 12.60
B 34	Square – surface cover, 4", for 1 toggle switch Steel City P/N RS9 or equal	25	\$ .61	\$ 15.25
B 35	Square – surface cover, 4", for 1 toggle switch & 1 dplx recept Steel City P/N RS2 or equal	25	\$ .61	\$ 15.25
B 36	Square – surface cover, 4", for 2 duplex receptacles Steel City P/N RS8 or equal	50	\$ .61	\$ 30.50
B 37	Square – surface cover, 4" for 2 toggle switches Steel City P/N RS5 or equal	25	\$ .61	\$ 15.25

## Steel Floor Boxes & Covers Broome County may order larger quantities if needed.)

B 38	Floor Box – Cover, single receptacle, service plate, 1.36"-1.39 opening Hubbell P/N 3FSBS	10	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00
B 39	Floor Box – Cover, scrubwater-tite for 664 (blk, gry, bge, brn) T&B P/N 664CST-SW-(color)**No substitute on this item**	10	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00
B 40	Floor Box – Face Plate, duplex receptacle for 664 T&B P/N 664RP *****No substitute on this item*****	10	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00
B 41	Floor Box – Floor Box – Steel, T&B P/N 664SC *****No substitute on this item*****	10	\$ 33.00	\$ 330.00
B 42	Floor Box – Wire Tunnel for 664 T&B P/N 664WT *****No substitute on this item*****	10	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00

## Steel Weatherproof Boxes & Covers

B 43	Cover – Vertical, 1 gang, device mounted, blank cover Bell/Raco P/N 5173-0 or equal	25	\$ .51	\$ 12.75
------	--	----	--------	----------

## Steel Weatherproof Boxes & Covers (Cont'd)

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
B 44	Cover – Vertical, 1 gang, device mounted, lever switch cover, 3 way Bell/Raco P/N 5141-0 or equal	10	\$ 4.05	\$ 40.50
B 45	Cover – Vertical, 1 gang, device mounted, Lever switch cover, 1 pole Bell/Raco P/N 5121-0 or equal	10	\$ 2.98	\$ 29.80
B 46	Plugs – Zinc die-cast close up plugs, threaded, 1/2” Bell/Raco P/N 5269-0 or equal	25	\$ .26	\$ 6.50
B 47	Plugs – Zinc die cast close up plugs, threaded, 3/4” Bell/Raco P/N 5270-0 or equal	25	\$ .34	\$ 8.50
B 48	Rectangular – Extension Box, 1”deep, 1 gang Bell/Raco P/N 5406-0 or equal	25	\$ .64	\$ 16.00
B 49	Rectangular – Weatherproof Box, 2” deep, 1 gang, with 3 1/2” outlets Bell/Raco P/N 5320-0 or equal	25	\$ 1.32	\$ 33.00
B 50	Square – Extension Box, 1”deep, 2 gang Bell/Raco P/N 5407-0 or equal	10	\$ 1.50	\$ 15.00
B 51	Square – Weatherproof Box, 2” deep, 2 gang, with 5 1/2” outlets Bell/Raco P/N 5337-0 or equal	10	\$ 2.35	\$ 23.50
B 52	Square – Weatherproof Box, 2” deep, 2 gang, with 7 1/2” outlets Bell/Raco P/N 5340-0 or equal	10	\$ 2.58	\$ 25.80
B 53	Square – Weatherproof Box, 2” deep, 2 gang, with 7 3/4” outlets Bell/Raco P/N 5348-0 or equal	10	\$ 2.60	\$ 26.00

## Plastic Weatherproof In Use Covers

B 54	While in use cover, 1 gang, 2-3/4” deep vert/hor mnt., duplex, GFCI, switch, rounds, - clear Taymac P/N MM400C-B or equal	20	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00
B 55	While in use cover, 1 gang, 2-3/4” deep vert/hor mnt., duplex, GFCI, switch, rounds, - gray Taymac P/N MM400C-GY or equal	20	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00
B 56	While in use cover, 1 gang, 2-3/4” deep vert/hor mnt., duplex, GFCI, switch, rounds, - eggshell Taymac P/N MM400C-E or equal	10	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00
B 57	Weatherproof Receptacle Cover, 1 gang, 50A, gasketed, Ipex P/N WTL50 or equal	5	\$ 5.45	\$ 27.50
B 58	Weatherproof GFI Cover, 1 gang, gasketed, Ipex P/N WGFI15/10 or equal	5	\$ 4.98	\$ 24.90
B 59	Weatherproof Switch Cover, 1 gang, gasketed, Ipex P/N VSC15/10 or equal	5	\$ 4.29	\$ 21.45

## PVC Junction Boxes & Covers

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
B 60	Box – PVC, 4"x4"x2 junction box w/cover, gasket, & screws	10	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
B 61	Box – PVC, 4"x4"x4" junction box w/cover, gasket, & screws	50	\$ 5.05	\$ 252.50
B 62	Box – PVC, 6"x6"x4" junction box w/cover, gasket, & screws	10	\$ 9.58	\$ 95.80
B 63	Box – PVC, 8"x8"x4" junction box w/cover, gasket, & screws	10	\$ 17.16	\$ 171.60
B 64	Box – PVC, 12"x12"x4" junction box w/cover, gasket, & screws	6	\$ 13.18	\$ 79.08
B 65	Box – PVC, 12"x12"x6" junction box w/cover, gasket, & screws	6	\$ 14.18	\$ 85.08

## C - CONDUIT BODIES, COVERS, GASKETS – STEEL & PVC

### Steel / Aluminum & PVC Conduit Bodies, Covers, Gaskets

C 1	Conduit Body - EMT, Type LB, aluminum, 1/2"	25	\$ 2.15	\$ 53.75
C 2	Conduit Body - EMT, Type LB, aluminum, 3/4"	25	\$ 2.66	\$ 66.50
C 3	Conduit Body - EMT, Type LB, aluminum, 1"	10	\$ 3.86	\$ 38.60
C 4	Conduit Body- EMT, Type LB, aluminum, 1-1/4"	10	\$ 6.25	\$ 62.50
C 5	Conduit Body - EMT, Type LB, aluminum, 1-1/2"	5	\$ 8.07	\$ 40.35
C 6	Conduit Body - EMT, Type LB, aluminum, 2"	10	\$ 13.52	\$ 135.20
C 7	Conduit Body - EMT, Type LR, aluminum, 1/2"	10	\$ 2.14	\$ 21.40
C 8	Conduit Body - EMT, Type LR, aluminum, 3/4"	10	\$ 2.62	\$ 26.20
C 9	Conduit Body - EMT, Type LL, aluminum, 1/2"	10	\$ 1.92	\$ 19.20
C 10	Conduit Body - EMT, Type LL aluminum, 3/4"	10	\$ 2.36	\$ 23.60

## Steel / Aluminum & PVC Conduit Bodies, Covers, Gaskets (Cont'd)

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
C 11	Conduit Body - EMT, Type T, aluminum, 1/2"	10	\$ 2.66	\$ 26.60
C 12	Conduit Body - EMT, Type T, aluminum, 3/4"	10	\$ 3.34	\$ 33.40
C 13	Cover – aluminum, 1/2"	50	\$ .55	\$ 27.50
C 14	Cover – aluminum, 3/4"	50	\$ .84	\$ 42.00
C 15	Cover – aluminum, 1"	10	\$ .85	\$ 8.50
C 16	Cover – aluminum, 1-1/4" & 1-1/2"	10	\$ .86	\$ 8.60
C 17	Cover – aluminum, 2"	10	\$ 1.62	\$ 16.20
C 18	Gasket – neoprene, 1/2"	10	\$ .49	\$ 4.90
C 19	Gasket – neoprene, 3/4"	10	\$ .49	\$ 4.90
C 20	Gasket – neoprene, 1"	10	\$ .62	\$ 6.20
C 21	Gasket – neoprene, 1-1/4" & 1-1/2"	10	\$ .80	\$ 8.00
C 22	Gasket – neoprene, 2"	10	\$ 1.02	\$ 10.20
C 23	Conduit Body – PVC, type LB, 1/2", includes cover & gasket	20	\$ 1.85	\$ 37.00
C 24	Conduit Body – PVC, type LB, 3/4" includes cover & gasket	20	\$ 2.38	\$ 47.60
C 25	Conduit Body – PVC, type LB, 1", includes cover & gasket	10	\$ 2.61	\$ 26.10
C 26	Conduit Body – PVC, type LB, 1-1/4"includes cover & gasket	10	\$ 3.98	\$ 39.80
C 27	Conduit Body – PVC, type LB, 1-1/2"includes cover & gasket	5	\$ 4.78	\$ 23.90
C 28	Conduit Body – PVC, type LB, 2", includes cover & gasket	10	\$ 8.46	\$ 84.60



## D. - CONDUIT

### Electrical Steel Conduit – EMT & Rigid

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
D 1	Conduit – EMT, 1/2”	1000 ft.	\$ .162	\$ 162.00
D 2	Conduit – EMT, 3/4”	1000 ft.	\$ .321	\$ 321.00
D 3	Conduit – EMT, 1”	1000 ft.	\$ .526	\$ 263.00
D 4	Conduit – EMT, 1-1/4”	300 ft.	\$ .821	\$ 246.30
D 5	Conduit – EMT, 1-1/2”	200 ft.	\$ .984	\$ 196.80
D 6	Conduit – EMT, 2”	200 ft.	\$ 1.219	\$ 243.80
D 7	Conduit – RSC , 1/2”	300 ft.	\$ .926	\$ 277.80
D 8	Conduit – RSC , 3/4”	200 ft.	\$ .984	\$ 196.80
D 9	Conduit – RSC, 1”	100 ft.	\$ 1.442	\$ 144.20
D 10	Conduit – RSC, 1-1/4”	100 ft.	\$ 1.992	\$ 199.20
D 11	Conduit – RSC , 1-1/2”	100 ft.	\$ 2.376	\$ 237.60
D 12	Conduit – RSC , 2”	100 ft.	\$ 3.062	\$ 306.20

### Electrical PVC Conduit – Sched 40 (UL Listed)

D 13	Conduit – PVC, 1/2”	300 ft.	\$ .116	\$ 34.80
D 14	Conduit – PVC, 3/4”	400 ft.	\$ .144	\$ 57.60
D 15	Conduit – PVC, 1”	200 ft.	\$ .206	\$ 41.20
D 16	Conduit – PVC, 1-1/4”	100 ft.	\$ .305	\$ 30.50
D 17	Conduit – PVC, 1-1/2”	100 ft.	\$ .356	\$ 35.60
D 18	Conduit – PVC, 2”	50 ft.	\$ .456	\$ 22.80

## Flexible Steel Conduit (Greenfield)

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
D 19	Conduit – Flexible Steel Conduit, UL listed, 3/8”	500 ft.	\$ .274	\$ 137.00
D 20	Conduit – Flexible Steel Conduit, UL listed, 1/2”	500 ft.	\$ .312	\$ 156.00
D 21	Conduit – Flexible Steel Conduit, UL listed, 3/4”	200 ft.	\$ .424	\$ 84.80

## Liquid Tight Flexible Conduit – Metallic

D 22	Conduit – Liquid tight, Flexible, UL listed, PVC jacket 1/2”	100 ft.	\$ .438	\$ 43.80
D 23	Conduit – Liquid tight, Flexible UL listed, PVC jacket 3/4”	100 ft.	\$ .539	\$ 53.90

## Liquid Tight Flexible Conduit – Non-Metallic

D 24	Conduit – Liquid tight Flexible, Non-metallic, UL listed, 3/8” Carflex P/N 15004 or equal	100 ft.	\$ .29	\$ 29.00
D 25	Conduit – Liquid tight Flexible, Non-metallic, UL listed, 1/2” Carflex P/N 15005 or equal	500 ft.	\$ .31	\$ 155.00
D 26	Conduit – Liquid tight, Flexible, Non-Metallic, UL listed, 3/4” Carflex P/N 15007 or equal	100 ft.	\$ .45	\$ 45.00

## E. CONDUIT FITTINGS – METALLIC & PVC

### EMT Connectors, Couplings – Steel (Compression & Set Screw)

E 1	Connector – EMT, Compression, Steel, 1/2”	200	\$ .17	\$ 34.00
E 2	Connector – EMT, Compression, Steel, 3/4”	200	\$ .23	\$ 46.00
E 3	Connector – EMT, Compression, Steel, 1”	50	\$ .35	\$ 17.50
E 4	Connector – EMT, Compression, Steel, 1-1/4”	25	\$ .69	\$ 17.25
E 5	Connector – EMT, Compression, Steel, 1-1/2”	25	\$ .98	\$ 24.50
E 6	Connector – EMT, Compression, Steel, 2”	20	\$ 1.39	\$ 27.80
E 7	Coupling – EMT, Compression, Steel, 1/2”	100	\$ .18	\$ 18.00

## EMT Connectors, Couplings – Steel (Compression & Set Screw) (Cont'd)

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
E 8	Coupling – EMT, Compression, Steel, 3/4”	100	\$ .25	\$ 25.00
E 9	Coupling – EMT, Compression, Steel, 1”	50	\$ .35	\$ 17.50
E 10	Coupling – EMT, Compression, Steel, 1-1/4”	25	\$ .69	\$ 17.25
E 11	Coupling – EMT, Compression, Steel, 1-1/2”	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
E 12	Coupling – EMT, Compression, Steel, 2”	10	\$ 1.30	\$ 13.00
E 13	Connector – EMT, Set Screw, Steel, 1/2”	200	\$ .09	\$ 18.00
E 14	Connector - EMT, Set-Screw, Steel, 3/4”	200	\$ .15	\$ 30.00
E 15	Connector - EMT, Set-Screw, Steel, 1”	50	\$ .26	\$ 13.00
E 16	Connector – EMT, Set Screw, Steel, 1-1/4”	25	\$ .49	\$ 12.25
E 17	Connector - EMT, Set-Screw, Steel, 1-1/2”	20	\$ .61	\$ 12.20
E 18	Connector - EMT, Set-Screw, Steel, 2”	20	\$ .85	\$ 17.00
E 19	Coupling - EMT, Set-Screw, Steel, 1/2”	20	\$ .10	\$ 2.00
E 20	Coupling - EMT, Set-Screw, Steel, 3/4”	20	\$ .16	\$ 3.20
E 21	Coupling - EMT, Set-Screw, Steel, 1”	25	\$ .25	\$ 6.25
E 22	Coupling - EMT, Set-Screw, Steel, 1-1/4”	20	\$ .50	\$ 10.00
E 23	Coupling - EMT, Set-Screw, Steel, 1-1/2”	20	\$ .67	\$ 13.40
E 24	Coupling - EMT, Set-Screw, Steel, 2”	10	\$ .85	\$ 8.50
E 25	Connector - EMT, Set-Screw, Zinc die-cast, 1/2”	500	\$ .13	\$ 65.00
E 26	Connector - EMT, Set-Screw, Zinc die-cast, 3/4”	500	\$ .22	\$ 110.00
E 27	Connector - EMT, Set-Screw, Zinc die-cast, 1”	100	\$ .41	\$ 41.00

## EMT Connectors, Couplings – Zinc Die-Cast (Set Screw)

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
E 28	Connector - EMT, Set-Screw, Zinc die-cast, 1-1/4"	20	\$ .72	\$ 14.40
E 29	Connector - EMT, Set-Screw, Zinc die-cast, 1-1/2"	20	\$ .96	\$ 19.20
E 30	Connector - EMT, Set-Screw, Zinc die-cast, 2"	10	\$ 1.30	\$ 13.00
E 31	Coupling - EMT, Set-Screw, Zinc die-cast, 1/2"	100	\$ .14	\$ 14.00
E 32	Coupling - EMT, Set-Screw, Zinc die-cast, 3/4"	100	\$ .23	\$ 23.00
E 33	Coupling - EMT, Set-Screw, Zinc die-cast, 1"	25	\$ .41	\$ 10.25
E 34	Coupling - EMT, Set-Screw, Zinc die-cast, 1-1/4"	20	\$ .72	\$ 14.40
E 35	Coupling - EMT, Set-Screw, Zinc die-cast, 1-1/2"	20	\$ 1.01	\$ 20.20
E 36	Coupling - EMT, Set-Screw, Zinc die-cast, 2"	10	\$ 1.33	\$ 13.30
E 37	Connector - EMT, Compression, offset, Zinc die-cast, 1/2"	25	\$ .84	\$ 21.00
E 38	Connector - EMT, Compression, offset, Zinc die-cast, 3/4"	20	\$ 1.04	\$ 20.80
E 39	Connector - EMT, Set-Screw, Offset, Zinc die-cast, 1/2"	20	\$ 1.35	\$ 27.00
E 40	Connector - EMT, Set-Screw, Offset, Zinc die-cast, 3/4"	10	\$ 1.71	\$ 17.10

## EMT Hangers (with bolts)

E 41	Conduit Hanger – w/bolt, EMT, steel, 1/2"	200	\$ .16	\$ 32.00
E 42	Conduit Hanger – w/bolt, EMT, steel, 3/4"	200	\$ .18	\$ 36.00
E 43	Conduit Hanger – w/bolt, EMT, steel 1"	50	\$ .23	\$ 11.50
E 44	Conduit Hanger – w/bolt, EMT, steel, 1-1/4"	50	\$ .30	\$ 15.00
E 45	Conduit Hanger – w/bolt, EMT, steel, 1-1/2"	50	\$ .30	\$ 15.00
E 46	Conduit Hanger – w/bolt, EMT, steel 2"	50	\$ .50	\$ 25.00

## Handy ELL's

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
E 47	Conduit – Handy ELL, Zinc die-cast, 90deg, EMT-EMT, 1/2"	25	\$ 2.01	\$ 50.25
E 48	Conduit – Handy ELL, Zinc die-cast, 90deg, EMT-EMT, 3/4"	25	\$ 2.61	\$ 65.25
E 49	Conduit – Handy ELL, Zinc die-cast, 90deg, EMT-EMT, 1"	10	\$ 6.01	\$ 60.10
E 50	Conduit – Handy ELL, Zinc die-cast, 90deg, Rigid-Rigid, 1/2"	10	\$ 2.01	\$ 20.10
E 51	Conduit – Handy ELL, Zinc die-cast, 90deg, Rigid-Rigid, 3/4"	10	\$ 2.61	\$ 26.10

## Knockout Seals

E 52	Conduit – KO Seal, steel, 1/2"	50	\$ .09	\$ 4.50
E 53	Conduit – KO Seal, steel, 3/4"	50	\$ .12	\$ 6.00
E 54	Conduit – KO Seal, steel, 1"	25	\$ .21	\$ 5.25
E 55	Conduit – KO Seal, steel, 1-1/4"	25	\$ .25	\$ 6.25
E 56	Conduit – KO Seal, steel, 1-1/2"	10	\$ .40	\$ 4.00
E 57	Conduit – KO Seal, steel, 2"	10	\$ .54	\$ 5.40

## Liquid Tight Connectors – Steel, Zinc Die-cast, Non-metallic

E 58	Connector – Liquid Tight, PVC, straight, 3/8"	25	\$ .67	\$ 16.75
E 59	Connector – Liquid Tight, PVC, straight, 1/2"	25	\$ .67	\$ 16.75
E 60	Connector – Liquid Tight, PVC, straight, 3/4"	10	\$ .96	\$ 9.60
E 61	Connector – Liquid Tight, PVC, 90deg, 3/8"	10	\$ 1.07	\$ 10.70
E 62	Connector – Liquid Tight, PVC, 90deg, 1/2"	25	\$ 1.07	\$ 26.75
E 63	Connector – Liquid Tight, PVC, 90deg, 3/4"	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
E 64	Connector – Liquid Tight, Steel, straight, 3/8"	10	\$ 1.26	\$ 12.60

## Liquid Tight Connectors – Steel, Zinc Die-cast, Non-metallic (Cont'd)

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
E 65	Connector – Liquid Tight, Steel, straight, 1/2"	25	\$ .94	\$ 23.50
E 66	Connector – Liquid Tight, Steel, straight, 3/4"	20	\$ 1.24	\$ 24.80
E 67	Connector – Liquid Tight, Steel, 90deg, 3/8"	10	\$ 1.10	\$ 11.00
E 68	Connector – Liquid Tight, Steel, 90deg, 1/2"	25	\$ .63	\$ 15.75
E 69	Connector – Liquid Tight, Steel, 90deg, 3/4"	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
E 70	Connector – Liquid Tight, Zinc die-cast, straight, 3/8"	25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
E 71	Connector – Liquid Tight, Zinc die-cast straight, 1/2"	25	\$ 1.08	\$ 27.00
E 72	Connector – Liquid Tight, Zinc die-cast, straight, 3/4"	25	\$ 1.84	\$ 46.00
E 73	Connector – Liquid Tight, Zinc die-cast, 90deg, 3/8"	25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
E 74	Connector – Liquid Tight, Zinc die-cast, 90deg, 1/2"	25	\$ 1.67	\$ 41.75
E 75	Connector – Liquid Tight, Zinc die-cast, 90deg, 3/4"	25	\$ 2.60	\$ 65.00

## Locknuts

E 76	Conduit – Locknut, steel, 1/2"	150	\$ .04	\$ 6.00
E 77	Conduit – Locknut, steel, 3/4"	150	\$ .05	\$ 7.50
E 78	Conduit – Locknut, steel, 1"	100	\$ .09	\$ 9.00
E 79	Conduit – Locknut, steel, 1-1/4"	200	\$ .14	\$ 28.00
E 80	Conduit – Locknut, steel, 1-1/2"	50	\$ .19	\$ 9.50
E 81	Conduit – Locknut, steel, 2"	25	\$ .25	\$ 6.25

## Nipples – Conduit

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
E 82	Conduit – Nipple, Chase, Zinc die-cast, 1/2”	25	\$ .17	\$ 4.25
E 83	Conduit – Nipple, Chase, Zinc die-cast, 3/4”	25	\$ .36	\$ 9.00
E 84	Conduit – Nipple, Chase, Zinc die-cast, 1”	25	\$ .65	\$ 16.25
E 85	Conduit – Nipple, Chase, Zinc die-cast, 1”	200	\$ .50	\$ 100.00
E 86	Conduit – Nipple, Chase, Zinc die-cast, 1-1/4”	300	\$ .70	\$ 210.00
E 87	Conduit – Nipple, Rigid offset, Zinc die-cast, 1/2”	25	\$ .84	\$ 21.00
E 88	Conduit – Nipple, Rigid offset, Zinc die-cast, 3/4”	25	\$ 1.04	\$ 26.00

## Plastic Insulating Bushings

E 89	Conduit – Insulating bushing, Plastic, 105degC, 1/2”	200	\$ .04	\$ 8.00
E 90	Conduit – Insulating bushing, Plastic, 105degC, 3/4”	200	\$ .05	\$ 10.00
E 91	Conduit – Insulating bushing, Plastic, 105degC, 1”	100	\$ .09	\$ 9.00
E 92	Conduit – Insulating bushing, Plastic, 105degC, 1-1/4”	100	\$ .12	\$ 12.00
E 93	Conduit – Insulating bushing, Plastic, 105degC, 1-1/2”	100	\$ .15	\$ 15.00
E 94	Conduit – Insulating bushing, Plastic, 105degC, 2”	50	\$ .27	\$ 13.50

## PVC – Couplings, Adapters, Elbows

E 95	Conduit – PVC, Coupling, 1/2”	100	\$ .07	\$ 7.00
E 96	Conduit – PVC, Coupling, 3/4”	100	\$ .09	\$ 9.00
E 97	Conduit – PVC, Coupling, 1”	50	\$ .14	\$ 7.00
E 98	Conduit – PVC, Coupling, 1-1/4”	50	\$ .18	\$ 9.00
E 99	Conduit – PVC, Coupling, 1-1/2”	20	\$ .26	\$ 5.20

## PVC – Couplings, Adapters, Elbows (Cont'd)

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
E 100	Conduit – PVC, Coupling, 2”	20	\$ .34	\$ 6.80
E 101	Conduit – PVC, Female Adapter, 1/2”	50	\$ .12	\$ 6.00
E 102	Conduit – PVC, Female Adapter, 3/4”	50	\$ .18	\$ 9.00
E 103	Conduit – PVC, Female Adapter, 1”	25	\$ .25	\$ 6.25
E 104	Conduit – PVC, Female Adapter, 1-1/4”	25	\$ .33	\$ 8.25
E 105	Conduit – PVC, Female Adapter, 1-1/2”	20	\$ .35	\$ 7.00
E 106	Conduit – PVC, Female Adapter, 2”	10	\$ .48	\$ 4.80
E 107	Conduit – PVC, Male Adapter, 1/2”	50	\$ .10	\$ 5.00
E 108	Conduit – PVC, Male Adapter, 3/4”	50	\$ .17	\$ 8.50
E 109	Conduit – PVC, Male Adapter, 1”	25	\$ .22	\$ 5.50
E 110	Conduit – PVC, Male Adapter, 1-1/4”	25	\$ .28	\$ 7.00
E 111	Conduit – PVC, Male Adapter, 1-1/2”	20	\$ .34	\$ 6.80
E 112	Conduit – PVC, Male Adapter, 2”	10	\$ .49	\$ 4.90
E 113	Conduit – PVC, Elbow, schedule 40, 1/2”	50	\$ .30	\$ 15.00
E 114	Conduit – PVC, Elbow, schedule 40, 3/4”	50	\$ .34	\$ 17.00
E 115	Conduit – PVC, Elbow, schedule 40, 1”	50	\$ .53	\$ 26.50
E 116	Conduit – PVC, Elbow, schedule 40, 1-1/4”	25	\$ .76	\$ 19.00
E 117	Conduit – PVC, Elbow, schedule 40, 1-1/2”	20	\$ 1.01	\$ 20.20
E 118	Conduit – PVC, Elbow, schedule 40, 2”	20	\$ 1.38	\$ 27.60



## Reducing Washers

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
E 119	Conduit – Reducing Washer, 3/4” x 1/2”	100	\$ .04	\$ 4.00
E 120	Conduit – Reducing Washer, 1” x 3/4”	100	\$ .06	\$ 6.00
E 121	Conduit – Reducing Washer, 1” x 1/2”	100	\$ .06	\$ 6.00
E 122	Conduit – Reducing Washer, 1-1/4” x 1/2”	100	\$ .11	\$ 11.00

## Straps - Conduit

E 123	Conduit – Strap, EMT, 1hole, 1/2”	200	\$ .04	\$ 8.00
E 124	Conduit – Strap, EMT, 1hole, 3/4”	200	\$ .06	\$ 12.00
E 125	Conduit – Strap, EMT, 1hole, 1”	50	\$ .11	\$ 5.50

## F - EMERGENCY LIGHTING

### Emergency Lights / Exit Signs

F 1	Emergency Light – 2 head 120/277VAC operation Dualite P/N EZ-2 only -- <b>No substitute</b> on this item	12	\$ 30.11	\$ 361.32
F 2	Emergency Light – 2 head 120/277VAC operation Big Beam P/N B-BEM6 or equal	12	\$ 16.67	\$ 200.04
F 3	Emergency Light – 2 head, 120/277VAC operation MR16 lamps Dualite P/N LZ2 or equal	5	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00
F 4	Exit – LED / Emergency Light Tandem Combo, 2 head MR16 lamps Dualite P/N LTURW or equal	4	\$ 41.11	\$ 164.44
F 5	Exit – LED, 120/277VAC operation with battery backup Dualite P/N LXURWE or equal	20	\$ 17.78	\$ 355.60
F 6	Exit – LED, 120/277VAC operation, AC only Dualite P/N LXURW or equal	5	\$ 13.44	\$ 67.20

## G - LIGHTING FIXTURES & ASSOCIATED ITEMS

### Fluorescent Fixtures with T8 Electronic Ballasts

G	1	Light Fixture – Fluorescent, Wrap, 4’, 2lamp, T8, 120/277V (<10% THD) Columbia P/N AWN4-232-EB-LH-UNV or equal	10	\$ 33.53	\$ 335.30
---	---	--	----	----------	-----------

## G - LIGHTING FIXTURES & ASSOCIATED ITEMS

### Fluorescent Fixtures with T8 Electronic Ballasts (Cont’d)

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
G	2 Light Fixture – Fluorescent, Wrap, 4’, 4lamp, T8, 120/277V (<10% THD) Columbia P/N AWW4-432-4EB-LH-UNV or equal	5	\$ 45.44	\$ 227.20
G	3 Light Fixture, - Fluorescent, Strip, 4’, 2lamp, T8, 120/277V (<10% THD) Columbia P/N CS4-232-EB8-LH-UNV or equal	10	\$ 24.44	\$ 244.40
G	4 Light Fixture, - Fluorescent, Industrial, 4’, 2lamp, T8, 120/277V (<10% THD) Columbia P/N CSR4-232EB8-LH-UNV or equal	5	\$ 32.78	\$ 163.90
G	5 Light Fixture, - Fluorescent, Troffer, 2’x2’, 2lamp, T8, 120/277V (<10% THD) Columbia P/N JT822-232U6G-FSA12-EB8-LH-UNV or equal	8	\$ 37.50	\$ 300.00
G	6 Light Fixture, - Fluorescent, Troffer, 4’, 3lamp, T8, 120/277V (<10% THD) Columbia JT824-332G-FSA12-EB8-LH-UNV or equal	10	\$ 37.50	\$ 375.00
G	7 Light Fixture, - Fluorescent, Troffer, 4’, 4lamp, T8, 120/277V (<10% THD) Columbia JT824-432G-FSA12-EB8-LH-UNV or equal	10	\$ 37.50	\$ 375.00

### Fluorescent Fixtures with DOE Compliant 96HO-LE Ballasts

G	8 Light Fixture – Fluorescent, Strip, 8’, 2lamp, DOE Compliant, T12, HO, 120V Columbia P/N K8-296HO-LE-120-1PK or equal	4	\$ 42.68	\$ 170.72
G	9 Light Fixture – Fluorescent, Industrial, 8’, 2lamp, DOE Compliant, T12, HO, 120V Columbia P/N CSR8-296HO-LE-120-1PK or equal	4	\$ 52.56	\$ 210.24

### Photocells

G	10 Photocell – fixed mount, 120V, Intermatic K4021C or equal	5	\$ 4.97	\$ 24.85
G	11 Photocell – fixed mount, 208-277V, Intermatic K4023C or equal	5	\$ 10.83	\$ 54.15
G	12 Photocell – Stem mount, 120V, Intermatic K4121C or equal	15	\$ 6.22	\$ 93.30
G	13 Photocell – Stem mount, 208-277V, Intermatic K4123C or equal	5	\$ 6.39	\$ 31.95
G	14 Photocell – Swivel mount, 120V, Intermatic K4221C or equal	5	\$ 6.39	\$ 31.95
G	15 Photocell – Swivel mount, 208-277V, Intermatic K4223C or equal	5	\$ 6.78	\$ 33.90
G	16 Shorting Cap, 120-480V, Intermatic K4500C or equal	15	\$ 2.48	\$ 37.20

G	17	Photocell – Locking,, 120-277V, Intermatic LC4536C or equal	10	\$ 9.06	\$ 90.60
---	----	---	----	---------	----------

## H - WIRE – MC, ROMEX, CORD, THHN

### MC Cable

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
H 1	MC Cable – 12/2 with green ground, alum. Jacket, solid conductors	4000 ft.	\$ .316	\$ 1,264.00
H 2	MC Cable, - 12/3 with green ground, alum. Jacket, solid conductors	3000 ft.	\$ .481	\$ 1,443.00

### Romex & UF

H 3	Romex – 14/2 type NM with ground	2000 ft.	\$ .158	\$ 316.00
H 4	Romex – 12/2 type NM with ground	3000 ft.	\$ .238	\$ 714.00
H 5	UF – 10/3 type UF with ground	1000 ft.	\$ .484	\$ 484.00
H 6	UF – 8/3 type UF with ground	2000 ft.	\$ .557	\$ 1,114.00

### Portable Cord

H 7	Cord – type SJO 12/3, 300V (SJOW-A, SJEOW-A acceptable)	250 ft.	\$ .465	\$ 116.25
H 8	Cord – type SJO 14/3, 300V (SJOW-A, SJEOW-A acceptable)	250 ft.	\$ .342	\$ 85.50
H 9	Cord – type SJO 16/3, 300V (SJOW-A, SJEOW-A acceptable)	250 ft.	\$ .234	\$ 58.50

### THHN Building Wire

H 10	Wire – TFFN, Stranded, 16ga, Black	500 ft.	\$ .049	\$ 24.50
H 11	Wire – TFFN, Stranded, 16ga, Blue	500 ft.	\$ .049	\$ 24.50
H 12	Wire – TFFN, Stranded, 16ga, Brown	500 ft.	\$ .049	\$ 24.50
H 13	Wire – TFFN, Stranded, 16ga, Green	500 ft.	\$ .049	\$ 24.50
H 14	Wire – TFFN, Stranded, 16ga, Red	500 ft.	\$ .049	\$ 24.50
H 15	Wire – TFFN, Stranded, 16ga, White	500 ft.	\$ .049	\$ 24.50
H 16	Wire – TFFN, Stranded, 16ga, Yellow	500 ft.	\$ .049	\$ 24.50

## THHN Building Wire (Cont'd)

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
H 17	Wire – THHN, Stranded, 14ga, Black	1000 ft.	\$ .057	\$ 57.00
H 18	Wire – THHN, Stranded, 14ga, Blue	1000 ft.	\$ .057	\$ 57.00
H 19	Wire – THHN, Stranded, 14ga, Brown	500 ft.	\$ .057	\$ 28.50
H 20	Wire – THHN, Stranded, 14ga, Green	1000 ft.	\$ .057	\$ 57.00
H 21	Wire – THHN, Stranded, 14ga, Gray	500 ft.	\$ .057	
H 22	Wire – THHN, Stranded, 14ga, Orange	500 ft.	\$ .057	\$ 28.50
H 23	Wire – THHN, Stranded, 14ga, Pink	500 ft.	\$ .057	\$ 28.50
H 24	Wire – THHN, Stranded, 14ga, Purple	500 ft.	\$ .057	\$ 28.50
H 25	Wire – THHN, Stranded, 14ga, Red	1000 ft.	\$ .057	\$ 57.00
H 26	Wire – THHN, Stranded, 14ga, White	1000 ft.	\$ .057	\$ 57.00
H 27	Wire – THHN, Stranded, 14ga, Yellow	1000 ft.	\$ .057	\$ 57.00
H 28	Wire – THHN, Solid, 14ga, Black	500 ft.	\$ .050	\$ 25.00
H 29	Wire – THHN, Solid, 14ga, Blue	500 ft.	\$ .050	\$ 25.00
H 30	Wire – THHN, Solid, 14ga, Brown	500 ft.	\$ .050	\$ 25.00
H 31	Wire – THHN, Solid, 14ga, Green	500 ft.	\$ .050	\$ 25.00
H 32	Wire – THHN, Solid, 14ga, Gray	500 ft.	\$ .050	\$ 25.00
H 33	Wire – THHN, Solid, 14ga, Orange	500 ft.	\$ .050	\$ 25.00
H 34	Wire – THHN, Solid, 14ga, Pink	500 ft.	\$ .050	\$ 25.00
H 35	Wire – THHN, Solid, 14ga, Purple	500 ft.	\$ .050	\$ 25.00
H 36	Wire – THHN, Solid, 14ga, Red	500 ft.	\$ .050	\$ 25.00

## THHN Building Wire (cont'd)

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
H 37	Wire – THHN, Solid, 14ga, White	500 ft.	\$ .050	\$ 25.00
H 38	Wire – THHN, Solid, 14ga, Yellow	500 ft.	\$ .050	\$ 25.00
H 39	Wire – THHN, Stranded, 12ga, Black	4000 ft.	\$ .087	\$ 348.00
H 40	Wire – THHN, Stranded, 12ga, Blue	2000 ft.	\$ .087	\$ 174.00
H 41	Wire – THHN, Stranded, 12ga, Brown	1000 ft.	\$ .087	\$ 87.00
H 42	Wire – THHN, Stranded, 12ga, Green	2000 ft.	\$ .087	\$ 174.00
H 43	Wire – THHN, Stranded, 12ga, Gray	3000 ft.	\$ .087	\$ 261.00
H 44	Wire – THHN, Stranded, 12ga, Orange	1000 ft.	\$ .087	\$ 87.00
H 45	Wire – THHN, Stranded, 12ga, Pink	1000 ft.	\$ .087	\$ 87.00
H 46	Wire – THHN, Stranded, 12ga, Purple	1000 ft.	\$ .087	\$ 87.00
H 47	Wire – THHN, Stranded, 12ga, Red	2000 ft.	\$ .087	\$ 174.00
H 48	Wire – THHN, Stranded, 12ga, White	3000 ft.	\$ .087	\$ 261.00
H 49	Wire – THHN, Stranded, 12ga, Yellow	2000 ft.	\$ .087	\$ 174.00
H 50	Wire – THHN, Solid 12ga, Black	3000 ft.	\$ .078	\$ 234.00
H 51	Wire – THHN, Solid 12ga, Blue	3000 ft.	\$ .078	\$ 234.00
H 52	Wire – THHN, Solid 12ga, Brown	1000 ft.	\$ .078	\$ 78.00
H 53	Wire – THHN, Solid 12ga, Green	3000 ft.	\$ .078	\$ 234.00
H 54	Wire – THHN, Solid 12ga, Gray	1000 ft.	\$ .078	\$ 78.00
H 55	Wire – THHN, Solid 12ga, Orange	3000 ft.	\$ .078	\$ 234.00
H 56	Wire – THHN, Solid 12ga, Pink	1000 ft.	\$ .078	\$ 78.00

--	--	--	--	--	--

### THHN Building Wire (cont'd)

Item Code		Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
H	57	Wire – THHN, Solid 12ga, Purple	1000 ft.	\$ .078	\$ 78.00
H	58	Wire – THHN, Solid 12ga, Red	3000 ft.	\$ .078	\$ 234.00
H	59	Wire – THHN, Solid 12ga, White	3000 ft.	\$ .078	\$ 234.00
H	60	Wire – THHN, Solid 12ga, Yellow	3000 ft.	\$ .078	\$ 234.00
H	61	Wire – THHN, Stranded 10ga, Black	1000 ft.	\$ .131	\$ 131.00
H	62	Wire – THHN, Stranded 10ga, Blue	1000 ft.	\$ .131	\$ 131.00
H	63	Wire – THHN, Stranded 10ga, Brown	1000 ft.	\$ .131	\$ 131.00
H	64	Wire – THHN, Stranded 10ga, Gray	1000 ft.	\$ .131	\$ 131.00
H	65	Wire – THHN, Stranded 10ga, Green	1000 ft.	\$ .131	\$ 131.00
H	66	Wire – THHN, Stranded 10ga, Orange	1000 ft.	\$ .131	\$ 131.00
H	67	Wire – THHN, Stranded 10ga, Pink	1000 ft.	\$ .131	\$ 131.00
H	68	Wire – THHN, Stranded 10ga, Purple	1000 ft.	\$ .131	\$ 131.00
H	69	Wire – THHN, Stranded 10ga, Red	1000 ft.	\$ .131	\$ 131.00
H	70	Wire – THHN, Stranded 10ga, White	2000 ft.	\$ .131	\$ 262.00
H	71	Wire – THHN, Stranded 10ga, Yellow	1000 ft.	\$ .131	\$ 131.00
H	72	Wire – THHN, Solid 10ga, Black	500 ft.	\$ .0812	\$ 40.60
H	73	Wire – THHN, Solid 10ga, Blue	500 ft.	\$ .0812	\$ 40.60
H	74	Wire – THHN, Solid 10ga, Brown	500 ft.	\$ .0812	\$ 40.60
H	75	Wire – THHN, Solid 10ga, Gray	500 ft.	\$ .0812	\$ 40.60

H	76	Wire – THHN, Solid 10ga, Green	500 ft.	\$ .0812	\$ 40.60
---	----	--------------------------------	---------	----------	----------

### **THHN Building Wire (cont'd)**

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
H 77	Wire – THHN, Solid 10ga, Orange	500 ft.	\$ .0812	\$ 40.60
H 78	Wire – THHN, Solid 10ga, Pink	500 ft.	\$ .0812	\$ 40.60
H 79	Wire – THHN, Solid 10ga, Purple	500 ft.	\$ .0812	\$ 40.60
H 80	Wire – THHN, Solid 10ga, Red	500 ft.	\$ .0812	\$ 40.60
H 81	Wire – THHN, Solid 10ga, White	500 ft.	\$ .0812	\$ 40.60
H 82	Wire – THHN, Solid 10ga, Yellow	500 ft.	\$ .0812	\$ 40.60
H 83	Wire – THHN, Stranded 8ga, Black	1000 ft.	\$ .231	\$ 231.00
H 84	Wire – THHN, Stranded 8ga, Green	250 ft.	\$ .231	\$ 57.75
H 85	Wire – THHN, Stranded 6ga, Black	500 ft.	\$ .345	\$ 172.50
H 86	Wire – THHN, Stranded 6a, Green	250 ft.	\$ .345	\$ 86.25
H 87	Wire – THHN, Stranded 4ga, Black	500 ft.	\$ .544	\$ 272.00
H 88	Wire – THHN, Stranded 4ga, Green	250 ft.	\$ .544	\$ 136.00
H 89	Wire – THHN, Stranded 2ga, Black	500 ft.	\$ .844	\$ 422.00

## **I - WIRE & CABLE CONNECTORS, WIRE NUTS**

### **Romex, MC/AC, Greenfield Connectors**

I	1	Connector – Romex, Zinc die-cast, 3/8” Neer P/N C500 or equal	1000	\$ .14	\$ 140.00
I	2	Connector – Romex, Zinc die-cast, 3/4” Neer P/N C750 or equal	200	\$ .45	\$ 90.00
I	3	Connector – MC/AC, saddle type, Zinc die-cast 3/8” Arlington P/N SC38 or equal	500	\$ .45	\$ 225.00



I	4	Connector – MC/AC, 90deg, Zinc die-cast 3/8” Neer P/N AC90 or equal	200	\$ .39	\$ 78.00
---	---	--	-----	--------	----------

### Romex, MC/AC, Greenfield Connectors (Cont’d)

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
I	5 Connector – MC/AC, , Steel, single, 1/2” OZ Gedney AMC50 or equal	200	\$ .23	\$ 46.00

### Grounding Connectors

I	6 Ground Clamp – Water pipe, bronze, 1/2” – 1”	25	\$ 1.76	\$ 44.00
I	7 Ground Clamp – Water pipe, bronze, 1-1/4” – 2”	25	\$ 5.01	\$ 125.25

### Wire Nuts

I	8 Wire Nut – Blue, “72B”, 100/box P/N 30-072 – <b>Ideal – No Substitutes</b>	4000	\$ .054	\$ 216.00
I	9 Wire Nut – Orange, “73B”, 100/box P/N 30-073 – <b>Ideal – No Substitutes</b>	5000	\$ .063	\$ 315.00
I	10 Wire Nut – Yellow, “74B”, 100/box P/N 30-074 – <b>Ideal – No Substitutes</b>	5000	\$ .072	\$ 360.00
I	11 Wire Nut – Red, “76B”, 100/box P/N 30-076 – <b>Ideal – No Substitutes</b>	5000	\$ .108	\$ 540.00
I	12 Wire Nut – Tan, “341” “twister”, 100/box P/N 30-341 – <b>Ideal – No Substitutes</b>	4000	\$ .10	\$ 400.00
I	13 Wire Nut – Gray, “342” “twister”, 100/box P/N 30-342 – <b>Ideal – No Substitutes</b>	4000	\$ .158	\$ 632.00
I	14 Wing Nut – Blue, “454”, 25/box P/N 30-454 – <b>Ideal – No Substitutes</b>	1000	\$ .289	\$ 289.00
I	15 Wing Nut – Tan, “341”,”twister”, 500/bag P/N 30-641 – <b>Ideal – No Substitutes</b>	2000	\$ .08	\$ 160.00
I	16 Wing Nut – Blue “654”, 100/bag P/N 30-654 – <b>Ideal – No Substitutes</b>	300	\$ .21	\$ 63.00

### Electrical Tape

I	17 Electrical Tape – 3/4” x 66’ 3M 88Plus – <b>No Substitutes</b>	50	\$ 3.778	\$ 188.90
---	---	----	----------	-----------

# J - WIRING DEVICES

## Ground Fault Devices

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
J 1	Receptacle – GFCI, Nema 5-15R, 15A 125V Brown Pass & Seymour 1595 or equal	5	\$ 6.65	\$ 33.25
J 2	Receptacle – GFCI, Nema 5-15R, 15A 125V Ivory Pass & Seymour 1595I or equal	50	\$ 6.65	\$ 332.50
J 3	Receptacle – GFCI, Nema 5-15R, 15A 125V Gray Pass & Seymour 1595GRY or equal	10	\$ 6.65	\$ 66.50
J 4	Receptacle – GFCI, Nema 5-15R, 15A 125V White Pass & Seymour 1595W or equal	10	\$ 6.65	\$ 66.50
J 5	Receptacle – GFCI, Nema 5-15R, 15A 125V Brown Pass & Seymour 2095 or equal	5	\$ 7.75	\$ 38.75
J 6	Receptacle – GFCI, Nema 5-15R, 15A 125V Ivory Pass & Seymour 2095I or equal	50	\$ 7.75	\$ 387.50
J 7	Receptacle – GFCI, Nema 5-15R, 15A 125V Gray Pass & Seymour 2095GRY or equal	20	\$ 7.75	\$ 155.00
J 8	Receptacle – GFCI, Nema 5-15R, 15A 125V White Pass & Seymour 2095W or equal	10	\$ 7.75	\$ 77.50

## Receptacles

J 9	Receptacle, - Duplex, Commercial spec grade, Nema 5-15R, 15A 125V Side wired, Brown P&S P/N CR15 or equal	20	\$ .83	\$ 16.60
J 10	Receptacle, - Duplex, Commercial spec grade, Nema 5-15R, 15A 125V Side wired, Ivory P&S P/N CR15I or equal	50	\$ .83	\$ 41.50
J 11	Receptacle, - Duplex, Commercial spec grade, Nema 5-15R, 15A 125V Side wired, Gray P&S P/N CR15GRY or equal	20	\$ .83	\$ 16.60
J 12	Receptacle, - Duplex, Commercial spec grade, Nema 5-20R, 20A 125V Side wired, White P&S P/N CR15W or equal	10	\$ .83	\$ 8.30
J 13	Receptacle, - Duplex, Commercial spec grade, Nema 5-20R, 20A 125V Side wired, Brown P&S P/N CR20 or equal	100	\$ .94	\$ 94.00
J 14	Receptacle, - Duplex, Commercial spec grade, Nema 5-20R, 20A 125V Side wired, Ivory P&S P/N CR20I or equal	100	\$ .94	\$ 94.00
J 15	Receptacle, - Duplex, Commercial spec grade, Nema 5-15R, 15A 125V Side wired, Gray P&S P/N CR20GRY or equal	30	\$ .94	\$ 28.20
J 16	Receptacle, - Duplex, Commercial spec grade, Nema 5-20R, 20A 125V Side wired, White P&S P/N CR20W or equal	10	\$ .94	\$ 94.00



## Receptacles (Cont'd)

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
J 17	Receptacle, - Duplex, Commercial spec grade, Nema 5-20R, 20A 125V Side wired, Ivory Hubbell P/N SR20I or equal	10	\$ 1.67	\$ 16.70
J 18	Receptacle, - Duplex, Commercial spec grade, Nema 5-20R, 20A 250V Side wired, Ivory Hubbell P/N SR620I or equal	5	\$ 7.22	\$ 36.10

## Switches

J 19	Switch, - Canopy, S.P.S.T., On/Off, 6A, 125V, with 6" leads Selecta Switch P/N SS107-BG	10	\$ 1.11	\$ 11.10
J 20	Switch, - Push Button, S.P.S.T., On/Off, 10A, 125V, Selecta Switch P/N SS215-10-BG	10	\$ 1.39	\$ 13.90
J 21	Switch – Toggle, Commercial spec grade, single pole, 15A, 120/277V, side wired, Brown P&S P/N CS15AC1 or equal	20	\$ 1.28	\$ 25.60
J 22	Switch – Toggle, Commercial spec grade, single pole, 15A, 120/277V, side wired, Ivory P&S P/N CS15AC1I or equal	25	\$ 1.28	\$ 32.00
J 23	Switch – Toggle, Commercial spec grade, single pole, 15A, 120/277V, side wired, Gray P&S P/N CS15AC1GRY or equal	5	\$ 1.28	\$ 6.40
J 24	Switch – Toggle, Commercial spec grade, single pole, 15A, 120/277V, side wired, Brown P&S P/N CS15AC3 or equal	10	\$ 1.94	\$ 19.40
J 25	Switch – Toggle, Commercial spec grade, 3 way, 15A, 120/277V, side wired, Ivory P&S P/N CS15AC3I or equal	20	\$ 1.94	\$ 38.80
J 26	Switch – Toggle, Commercial spec grade, 3 way, 15A, 120/277V, side wired, Gray P&S P/N CS15AC3GRY or equal	5	\$ 1.94	\$ 9.70
J 27	Switch – Toggle, Commercial spec grade, single pole, 20A, 120/277V, side wired, Brown P&S P/N CS20AC1 or equal	20	\$ 1.56	\$ 31.20
J 28	Switch – Toggle, Commercial spec grade, single pole, 20A, 120/277V, side wired, Ivory P&S P/N CS20AC1I or equal	20	\$ 1.56	\$ 31.20
J 29	Switch – Toggle, Commercial spec grade, single pole, 20A, 120/277V, side wired, Gray P&S P/N CS20AC1GRY or equal	5	\$ 1.56	\$ 7.80
J 30	Switch – Toggle, Commercial spec grade, 3 way, 20A, 120/277V, side wired, Brown P&S P/N CS20AC3 or equal	10	\$ 2.22	\$ 22.20
J 31	Switch – Toggle, Commercial spec grade, 3 way, 20A, 120/277V, side wired, Ivory P&S P/N CS20AC3I or equal	20	\$ 2.22	\$ 44.40
J 32	Switch – Toggle, Commercial spec grade, 3 way, 20A, 120/277V, side wired, Gray P&S P/N CS20AC3GRY or equal	20	\$ 2.22	\$ 44.40
J 33	Switch – Toggle, Commercial spec grade, single pole, 15A, 120/277V, side & back wired, Brown HUB CSB115 or equal	10	\$ 1.78	\$ 17.80

## Switches (Cont'd)

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
J 34	Switch – Toggle, Commercial spec grade, single pole, 15A, 120/277V, side & back wired, Ivory HUB CSB115I or equal	10	\$ 1.78	\$ 17.80
J 35	Switch – Toggle, Commercial spec grade, single pole, 20A, 120/277V, side & back wired, Brown HUB CSB120 or equal	10	\$ 1.67	\$ 16.70
J 36	Switch – Toggle, Commercial spec grade, single pole, 20A, 120/277V, side & back wired, Ivory HUB CSB120I or equal	10	\$ 1.67	\$ 16.70
J 37	Switch – Toggle, Commercial spec grade, 3 way, 15A, 120/277V, side & back wired, Brown HUB CSB315 or equal	10	\$ 2.22	\$ 22.20
J 38	Switch – Toggle, Commercial spec grade, 3 way, 15A, 120/277V, side & back wired, Ivory HUB CSB315I or equal	10	\$ 2.22	\$ 22.20
J 39	Switch – Toggle, Commercial spec grade, 3 way, 20A, 120/277V, side & back wired, Brown HUB CSB320 or equal	10	\$ 2.39	\$ 23.90
J 40	Switch – Toggle, Commercial spec grade, 3 way, 20A, 120/277V, side & back wired, Ivory HUB CSB320I or equal	10	\$ 2.39	\$ 23.90
J 41	Switch – Toggle, Heavy Duty manual controller, S.P.D.T., on/off/on, 20A, 120/277V, Brown P&S P/N 1225 or equal	5	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
J 42	Switch – Toggle, Heavy Duty manual controller, D.P.D.T., on/off/on, 20A, 120/277V, Brown P&S P/N 1226 or equal	5	\$ 14.00	\$ 70.00
J 43	Strip – 6 outlet, 3” cord, 15A, 125V, 330Joule Rating, 18K max spike current (Amps) P&S P/N PS6 or equal	25	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00

## Hospital Grade & Industrial Grade Devices

J 44	Plug, Straight Blade, Industrial Grade, 15A, 125V, Nema 5-15P, Hubbell P/N HBL5266C	20	\$ 4.44	\$ 88.80
J 45	Connector Body, Industrial Grade, 15A, 125V, Nema 5-15P Hubbell P/N HBL5269C	10	\$ 5.83	\$ 58.30
J 46	Plug, Straight Blade, Industrial Grade, 20A, 125V, Nema 5-20P, Hubbell P/N HBL5366C	5	\$ 5.83	\$ 29.15
J 47	Connector Body, Industrial Grade, 15A, 125V, Nema 5-20P Hubbell P/N HBL5369C	5	\$ 9.89	\$ 49.45
J 48	Receptacle – Duplex, Hospital Grade, 15A, 125V, Nema 5-15R, Ivory, Pass & Seymour P/N 8200I	10	\$ 4.72	\$ 47.20
J 49	Receptacle – Duplex, Hospital Grade, 15A, 125V, Nema 5-15R, Red, Pass & Seymour P/N 8200R	5	\$ 4.72	\$ 23.60
J 50	Receptacle – Duplex, Hospital Grade, 20A, 125V, Nema 5-20R, Ivory, Pass & Seymour P/N 8300I	20	\$ 5.17	\$ 103.40

## Hospital Grade & Industrial Grade Devices (Cont'd)

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
J 51	Receptacle – Duplex, Hospital Grade, 20A, 125V, Nema 5-20R, Red, Pass & Seymour P/N 8300R	5	\$ 5.17	\$ 25.85
J 52	Plug – Angle, Transparent Housing, Hospital Grade, 15A, 125V, Nema 5-15P Hubbell P/N HBL8215CAT	10	\$ 8.02	\$ 80.20
J 53	Plug – Transparent Housing, Hospital Grade, 15A, 125V, Nema 5-15P Hubbell P/N HBL8215CT	10	\$ 7.73	\$ 77.30

## Stainless Steel Plates

J 54	Plate – Stainless Steel, 1 gang, toggle switch Hubbell P/N SS1 or equal	15	\$ .62	\$ 9.30
J 55	Plate – Stainless Steel, 1 gang, blank, Box Mount, Hubbell P/N SS13 or equal	20	\$ .62	\$ 12.40
J 56	Plate – Stainless Steel, 1 gang, GFI, Hubbell P/N SS26 or equal	15	\$ .62	\$ 9.30
J 57	Plate – Stainless Steel, 1 gang, Duplex Receptacle, Hubbell P/N SS8 or equal	25	\$ .62	\$ 15.50
J 58	Plate – Stainless Steel, 2 gang, Duplex Receptacle, Hubbell P/N SS82 or equal	10	\$ 1.24	\$ 12.40

## K – WIREMOLD

(Wiremold Products only – no substitutes)

### Wiremold V500, V700 Raceway & Raceway Fittings

K 1	Box – Combination device box, Ivory P/N V57451	10	\$ 5.37	\$ 53.70
K 2	Box, - Corner Box, 2-1/2" deep, Ivory P/N V57191	10	\$ 5.59	\$ 55.00
K 3	Box – Cover, blank, Ivory P/N V5731	10	\$ 1.81	\$ 18.10
K 4	Box – Cover, blank, Ivory P/N V5736	25	\$ 2.05	\$ 51.25
K 5	Box, - Deep Switch & Receptacle box, 2 gang, Ivory P/N V5744S-21	25	\$ 13.22	\$ 330.50
K 6	Box – Distribution box, Ivory P/N V5735	10	\$ 4.69	\$ 46.90

## Wiremold V500, V700 Raceway & Raceway Fittings (Cont'd)

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
K 7	Box – Duplex Grounding rcpt. & box, 15A, 125V, 3gang, Ivory P/N V57243G	10	\$ 6.86	\$ 68.60
K 8	Box – Extension Box, blank, Ivory P/N V5760	10	\$ 2.73	\$ 27.30
K 9	Box – Extension Box, flush type extension adapter, Ivory P/N V5751	10	\$ 4.72	\$ 47.20
K 10	Box – Extension Box, open base, Ivory P/N V5737	10	\$ 5.01	\$ 50.16
K 11	Box – Extra Deep device box, 2-3/4” deep, Ivory P/N V5744	25	\$ 12.57	\$ 314.25
K 12	Box – Fixture Box, solid base, Ivory P/N V5738	25	\$ 7.41	\$ 185.25
K 13	Box – Outlet Box, Ivory P/N V5733	10	\$ 4.54	\$ 45.40
K 14	Box – Switch & Receptacle box, shallow, 1-3/8” deep, Ivory P/N V5741	25	\$ 5.54	\$ 138.50
K 15	Box – Switch & Receptacle box, deep, 1-3/4” deep, Ivory P/N V5748	10	\$ 5.29	\$ 52.90
K 16	Box, Switch & Receptacle box, shallow, 1-3/8” deep, Ivory P/N V5747	50	\$ 4.32	\$ 216.00
K 17	Box – Switch & Receptacle box, shallow, 15/16” deep, Ivory P/N V5748S	25	\$ 4.31	\$ 107.75
K 18	Bushing – for 500 raceway P/N 502	25	\$ .19	\$ 4.75
K 19	Bushing – for 700 raceway P/N 702	25	\$ .35	\$ 8.75
K 20	Clamp – Ground, for 500 or 700 raceway P/N 5709	10	\$ 1.99	\$ 19.90
K 21	Connection Cover – for 500 raceway, Ivory P/N V506	10	\$ .35	\$ 3.50
K 22	Connection Cover – for 700 raceway, Ivory P/N V706	10	\$ .35	\$ 3.50
K 23	Connector – Armored Cable, Galvanized P/N 5790B	10	\$ 2.42	\$ 24.20
K 24	Connector – Box, galvanized, 1/2” P/N 5781	50	\$ 2.27	\$ 113.50

K	25	Connector – Combination, Ivory P/N V5785	50	\$ 2.48	\$ 124.00
---	----	--	----	---------	-----------

### Wiremold V500, V700 Raceway & Raceway Fittings (cont'd)

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total	
K	26	Connector – Conduit, Galvanized, 1/2" P/N 5782	50	\$ 2.32	\$ 116.00
K	27	Connector – Elbow Box, Ivory, P/N V5783	50	\$ 3.83	\$ 191.50
K	28	Connector – Elbow Conduit, Ivory P/N V5784	25	\$ 3.83	\$ 95.75
K	29	Connector – Offset, Adjustable, Ivory P/N V5786	25	\$ 3.66	\$ 91.50
K	30	Coupling – for joining lengths of 500 or 700 raceway P/N 5701	50	\$ .35	\$ 17.50
K	31	Elbow – External, 90deg, for 500 raceway, Ivory P/N V518	50	\$ 1.40	\$ 70.00
K	32	Elbow, - External, 90deg, for 700 raceway, Ivory P/N V718	50	\$ 1.53	\$ 76.50
K	33	Elbow – Flat, 45deg, for 500 raceway, Ivory P/N V512	50	\$ 1.91	\$ 95.50
K	34	Elbow – Flat, 45deg, for 700 raceway, Ivory P/N V712	50	\$ 2.38	\$ 119.00
K	35	Elbow – Flat, 90deg, for 500 raceway, Ivory P/N V511	50	\$ 1.21	\$ 60.50
K	36	Elbow – Flat, 90deg, for 700 raceway, Ivory P/N V7111	50	\$ 1.29	\$ 64.50
K	37	Elbow - Internal, 90deg, for 500 raceway, Ivory P/N V517	25	\$ 1.52	\$ 38.00
K	38	Elbow - Internal, 90deg, for 700 raceway, Ivory P/N V717	25	\$ 1.75	\$ 43.75
K	39	Elbow – Internal, Twisted, 90deg, Left Hand, Ivory P/N V5711LHA	50	\$ 1.91	\$ 95.50
K	40	Elbow – Internal, Twisted, 90deg, Right Hand, Ivory P/N V5711RHA	10	\$ 1.91	\$ 19.10
K	41	Flexible Section – Ivory P/N V5700F	10	\$ 14.69	\$ 146.90
K	42	Mounting Strap – for 500 raceway, Ivory P/N V504	100	\$ .24	\$ 24.00
K	43	Mounting Strap – for 700 raceway, Ivory P/N V704	100	\$ .36	\$ 36.00
K	44	Raceway – Metal 10' length multiples, Ivory P/N V500	500 ft.	\$ .90	\$ 450.00



--	--	--	--	--	--

**Wiremold V500, V700 Raceway & Raceway Fittings (cont'd)**

Item Code	Description	Annual Quantity	Per Unit Cost	Extended Total
K 45	Raceway – Metal 10’ length multiples, Ivory P/N V700	500 ft.	\$ 1.01	\$ 505.00
K 46	Special Nipple – Galvanized P/N 780	50	\$ 2.55	\$ 127.50
K 47	Support Clip – for 500 or 700 raceway, Ivory P/N V5703	100	\$ .36	\$ 36.00
K 48	Tee – for branches at 90deg. angles, Ivory P/N V5715	25	\$ 2.92	\$ 73.00

**ESTIMATED GRAND TOTAL:                      \$ 43,164.13**

**CATALOG BID**

Catalog of Manufacturer                      Commodity                      Discount Off Manufacturers List Price

**10% off Trade Service Pricing**